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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Centrally assisted sponsored schemes being funded by the Union Government for poverty alleviation and employment generation during the last three years and the current financial year, plan-wise and State/UT-wise.
(b) whether audit of these schemes revealed that these schemes have not been fulfilling the intended objectives perceived by the Government.
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)
(a) The following Central Sector and Centrally Sponsored Schemes are being funded by the Union Government for poverty alleviation and employment generation.
2012-13: Swarnjayanti Shahari Rojgar Yojana (SJSRY) and Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP).
2013-14: Swarnjayanti Shahari Rojgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM), and Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP), National Career Service and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP).
2014-15: National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM), Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP), National Career Service and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP).
2015-16: National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM), and Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), National Rural Livelihood Mission, National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP), National Career Service and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP).
(b) No.
(c) & (d) Does not arise
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